Author Title Year  Genre | Words
William Salmon Collectanea Medica 1703 Recipes | 231,432
Jgremlgh A Mechanical Account of the 1708 | Theoretical | 38,575
Wainewright Non-naturals
John Catherwood AT e e CUTe 92 1715 | Theoretical | 13,015
Apoplexy
Joseph Cam A Siet Acco.unt ST Yemere! 1717 | Theoretical | 9,733
Disease
Richard Mead A SO LISEOLISe LONESTIN | opn | ool | G145
Pestilential Contagion
An examination of Dr
John Quincy Woodward's State of physick and | 1722 | Theoretical | 20,956
diseases.
René-Jacques . o
Croissant de 4 realise off Cilnugies. 1723 | Surgical | 165456
Operations
Gerengeot
WAL The Anatomy of the Human Body | 1726 | Surgical | 69.802
Cheselden y y g '
Elizabeth Gre A Choice Manual, or Rare and .
y Select Secrets in Physick and 1726 Recipes 37,009
Kent .
Chirurgery
Herman A Treatise pn the Venereal 1729 | Theoretical | 11,323
Boerhaave Disease
Thomas Morgan Ph|losoph|cal. F?rmmples e 1730 | Theoretical | 9,734
Medicine
Unknown Author A Treatise of the Gout 1731 | Theoretical | 3,628
William Osteographia or the Anatomy of :
Cheselden the Bones 1798 surgfezl Iehllzs
The Complete Family-Piece: And
Unknown author | Country Gentleman and Farmer’'s | 1736 Recipes 29,333

Best Guide, &c.




Alexander Monro

George Cheyne

Richard Mead

Mary Kettilby

Thomas Short

Richard Mead

Unknown author

Elizabeth Nihell

Unknown author

John Theobald

Unknown author

John Hill

Sarah Jackson

Eliza Smith

John Jones

The Anatomy of the Human
Bones and Nerves

The Natural Method of Cureing
the Diseases of the Body

A Discourse on the Plague

A Collection of above Three
Hundred Receipts

Medicina Britannica

Medical Precepts and Cautions

A Collection of Receipts in
Physic, Being the Practice of the
Late Eminent Dr. Bloxam

A Treatise on the Art of Midwifery

Primitive physick or, an easy and
natural method of curing most
diseases.

Every man his own physician

The ladies new dispensatory

The Useful Family Herbal

The Director or Young Woman's
Best Companion

The Compleat Housewife or
Accomplished Gentlewomen’s
Companion

Plain Concise Practical Remarks
of the Treatment of Wounds and
Fractures

1747

1742

1744

1746

1746

1757

1754

1760

1762

1766

1769

1770

1770

1773

1775

Surgical

Theoretical

Theoretical

Recipes

Theoretical

Theoretical

Recipes

Theoretical

Recipes

Recipes

Recipes

Recipes

Recipes

Recipes

Surgical

96,831

71,503

20,193

28,137

94,576

38,260

21,174

84,907

18,613

18,056

15,421

105,528

3,887

23,375

24,893




George Alexander
Gordon

William Black

Margaret Stephen

Maximilian
Hazlemore

John Hunt

G. Rees

John Pearson

Xavier Bichat and
Joseph Houlton

Mary Holland

Richard Anthony
Stafford

Joseph Worrall

Sir Astley Cooper,
Bransby Blake
Cooper and John
Syer Bristowe

John Eisenberg
and Marshall Hall

Sir William Jenner

The Complete English Physician

An Historical Sketch of Medicine
and Surgery

Domestic Midwife

Domestic Economy, or, a
Complete System of English
Housekeeping

Historical Surgery: or, the
progress of the science of
medicine; on inflammation,
mortification and gunshot

wounds

Observations on Diseases of the
Uterus

Principles of surgery: for the use
of chirurgical students

A Treatise on the Anatomy and
Physiology of the Mucous
Membranes

The modern family receipt book
(pp. 206-294)

A Treatise on the Injuries, the
Diseases and the Distortions of
the Spine

The domestic receipt book

A treatise on dislocations and
fractures of the joints

(pp. 1-321)

Surgical and Practical
Observations on the Diseases of
the Human Foot

On the Identity or Non-identity of
Typhoid and Typhus Fevers

1780

1782

1790

1794

1801

1805

1808

1821

1825

1832

1832

1842

1845

1850

Recipes

Theoretical

Theoretical

Recipes

Surgical

Theoretical

Surgical

Theoretical

Recipes

Theoretical

Recipes

Surgical

Surgical

Theoretical

26,232

74,440

18,002

4,788

114,997

24,755

35,306

13,368

29,193

57,896

18,910

123,143

40,408

215,151




Primitive physic; or, an easy and
John Wesley natural method of curing most
diseases (pp.19-158)

Anatomy: descriptive and

RS CIEY surgical (pp.1-306)

William Richard Renal Diseases: A Clinical Guide
Basham to their Diagnosis and Treatment

Climate and Phthisis, or, The
Influence of Climate in the
Production and Prevention of
Phthisis

John Parkin

On Loss of Weight, Blood-spitting

Horace Dobell and Lung Disease

Alvin Wood Chase The book to cure you

Joseph Decatur

Bryant Manual of Operative Surgery

On the Value of Eye Symptoms in
Henry R. Swanzy the Localisation of Cerebral
Disease

Orificial surgery and its
application to the treatment of
chronic diseases

Edwin Hartley
Pratt

Charles Barrett

Lockwood Aseptic Surgery

1850

1858

1870

1875

1878

1880

1884

1888

1890

1896

Recipes

Surgical

Theoretical

Theoretical

Theoretical

Recipes

Surgical

Theoretical

Surgical

Surgical

31,245

151,090

74,169

29,558

115,816

52,705

74,376

11,803

48,258

41,106




