

Author	Title	Year	Genre	Words
William Salmon	Collectanea Medica	1703	Recipes	231,432
Jeremiah Wainewright	A Mechanical Account of the Non-naturals	1708	Theoretical	38,575
John Catherwood	A new method of Curing the Apoplexy	1715	Theoretical	13,015
Joseph Cam	A Short Account of the Venereal Disease	1717	Theoretical	9,733
Richard Mead	A Short Discourse Concerning Pestilential Contagion	1720	Theoretical	8,146
John Quincy	An examination of Dr Woodward's State of physick and diseases.	1722	Theoretical	20,956
René-Jacques Croissant de Gerengeot	A Treatise of Chirurgical Operations	1723	Surgical	165,456
William Cheselden	The Anatomy of the Human Body	1726	Surgical	69,802
Elizabeth Grey Kent	A Choice Manual, or Rare and Select Secrets in Physick and Chirurgery	1726	Recipes	37,009
Herman Boerhaave	A Treatise on the Venereal Disease	1729	Theoretical	11,323
Thomas Morgan	Philosophical Principles of Medicine	1730	Theoretical	9,734
Unknown Author	A Treatise of the Gout	1731	Theoretical	3,628
William Cheselden	Osteographia or the Anatomy of the Bones	1733	Surgical	13,129
Unknown author	The Complete Family-Piece: And Country Gentleman and Farmer's Best Guide, &c.	1736	Recipes	29,333

Alexander Monro	The Anatomy of the Human Bones and Nerves	1741	Surgical	96,831
George Cheyne	The Natural Method of Cureing the Diseases of the Body	1742	Theoretical	71,503
Richard Mead	A Discourse on the Plague	1744	Theoretical	20,193
Mary Kettilby	A Collection of above Three Hundred Receipts	1746	Recipes	28,137
Thomas Short	Medicina Britannica	1746	Theoretical	94,576
Richard Mead	Medical Precepts and Cautions	1751	Theoretical	38,260
Unknown author	A Collection of Receipts in Physic, Being the Practice of the Late Eminent Dr. Bloxam	1754	Recipes	21,174
Elizabeth Nihell	A Treatise on the Art of Midwifery	1760	Theoretical	84,907
Unknown author	Primitive physick or, an easy and natural method of curing most diseases.	1762	Recipes	18,613
John Theobald	Every man his own physician	1766	Recipes	18,056
Unknown author	The ladies new dispensatory	1769	Recipes	15,421
John Hill	The Useful Family Herbal	1770	Recipes	105,528
Sarah Jackson	The Director or Young Woman's Best Companion	1770	Recipes	3,887
Eliza Smith	The Compleat Housewife or Accomplished Gentlewomen's Companion	1773	Recipes	23,375
John Jones	Plain Concise Practical Remarks of the Treatment of Wounds and Fractures	1775	Surgical	24,893

George Alexander Gordon	The Complete English Physician	1780	Recipes	26,232
William Black	An Historical Sketch of Medicine and Surgery	1782	Theoretical	74,440
Margaret Stephen	Domestic Midwife	1790	Theoretical	18,002
Maximilian Hazlemore	Domestic Economy, or, a Complete System of English Housekeeping	1794	Recipes	4,788
John Hunt	Historical Surgery: or, the progress of the science of medicine; on inflammation, mortification and gunshot wounds	1801	Surgical	114,997
G. Rees	Observations on Diseases of the Uterus	1805	Theoretical	24,755
John Pearson	Principles of surgery: for the use of chirurgical students	1808	Surgical	35,306
Xavier Bichat and Joseph Houlton	A Treatise on the Anatomy and Physiology of the Mucous Membranes	1821	Theoretical	13,368
Mary Holland	The modern family receipt book (pp. 206-294)	1825	Recipes	29,193
Richard Anthony Stafford	A Treatise on the Injuries, the Diseases and the Distortions of the Spine	1832	Theoretical	57,896
Joseph Worrall	The domestic receipt book	1832	Recipes	18,910
Sir Astley Cooper, Bransby Blake Cooper and John Syer Bristowe	A treatise on dislocations and fractures of the joints (pp. 1-321)	1842	Surgical	123,143
John Eisenberg and Marshall Hall	Surgical and Practical Observations on the Diseases of the Human Foot	1845	Surgical	40,408
Sir William Jenner	On the Identity or Non-identity of Typhoid and Typhus Fevers	1850	Theoretical	215,151

John Wesley	Primitive physic; or, an easy and natural method of curing most diseases (pp.19-158)	1850	Recipes	31,245
Henry Gray	Anatomy: descriptive and surgical (pp.1-306)	1858	Surgical	151,090
William Richard Basham	Renal Diseases: A Clinical Guide to their Diagnosis and Treatment	1870	Theoretical	74,169
John Parkin	Climate and Phthisis, or, The Influence of Climate in the Production and Prevention of Phthisis	1875	Theoretical	29,558
Horace Dobell	On Loss of Weight, Blood-spitting and Lung Disease	1878	Theoretical	115,816
Alvin Wood Chase	The book to cure you	1880	Recipes	52,705
Joseph Decatur Bryant	Manual of Operative Surgery	1884	Surgical	74,376
Henry R. Swanzy	On the Value of Eye Symptoms in the Localisation of Cerebral Disease	1888	Theoretical	11,803
Edwin Hartley Pratt	Orificial surgery and its application to the treatment of chronic diseases	1890	Surgical	48,258
Charles Barrett Lockwood	Aseptic Surgery	1896	Surgical	41,106